

MANGALMAY FOUNDATION TRUST (REGD.)

Regd. Offlice: C-116, Sector-39, Noida -201 301, (U.P.)

Campus : Plot No 8&9, Knowledge Park - II, Greater Noida U.P.

Ph.: 0120-2328400, 0120-2328401

REF. NO. MPC/App./

DATE 01/04/2023

To.

Mr. Naveen Sharma Nyadar Ganj Dadri, Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code – 203207

Dear Naveen Sharma

With reference to your application and interview conducted, we are pleased to appoint you as an Assistant Professor at Mangalmay Pharmacy College, Plot No.-9, Knowledge Park-2, Greater Noida, Delhi-NCR under the following conditions:

- 1. You will be appointed on pay scale of 15600-39100 /- per month.
- You are requested to report on 1st April, 2023 duly as an Assistant Professor in Mangalmay Pharmacy College, Plot No.-9, Knowledge Park-2, Greater Noida, Delhi-NCR.
- 3. You will not leave the Institutions in the middle of the academic year.
- You will submit the originals documents for verification at the time of PCI, BTE and AKTU Inspection.
- 5. Kindly share the below mentioned photocopies as well:

Educational Qualifications Certificates.

Age proof Certificate.

Work/Teaching Experience.

Identity Proofs (Aadhar Card, PAN Card)

If the terms and conditions are acceptable as per your appointment which is subject to the Final Approval from PCI/AKTU/BTE.

Kindly share your duly signed acceptance on the same by returning one copy.

Best Wishes.

For Mangalmay Foundation Trust

Mr. Atul Mangal

Chairman

Mangalmay Foundation Trust

Chairman

I hereby declare and accept the terms and conditions stated as above

Date:

01/04/2023

Name:

Noveen shorma

Sign:

Neveen shorten